April 8, 2010

Qualcom

Qualcomm Declares Quarterly Cash Dividend

SAN DIEGO, April 8 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Qualcomm Incorporated (Nasdaq: QCOM) today announced a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.19 per common share, payable onJune 25, 2010 to stockholders of record at the close of business on May 28, 2010.

Qualcomm Incorporated (Nasdaq: QCOM) is a leader in developing and delivering innovative digital wireless communications products and services based on CDMA and other advanced technologies. Headquartered in San Diego, Calif., Qualcomm is included in the S&P 100 Index, the S&P 500 Index and is a 2009 FORTUNE® 500 company. For more information, please visit www.qualcomm.com.

Qualcomm is a registered trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Qualcomm Contact:

Warren Kneeshaw, Investor Relations

Phone: 1-858-658-4813

Email: <u>ir@qualcomm.com</u>

SOURCE Qualcomm Incorporated